

## City of Milwaukee

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	190818	Version: 1							
Туре:	Resolution		Status:	Passed					
File created:	9/4/2019		In control:	COMMON COUNCIL					
On agenda:			Final action:	9/24/2019					
Effective date:									
Title:	Substitute resolution authorizing payment of the settlement of claims raised by Deron Love.								
Sponsors:	THE CHAIR								
Indexes:	CLAIMS PAYMENT								
Attachments:	1. Common Council Payee Letter.pdf, 2. Fiscal Impact Statement.pdf								
Date	Ver. Action E	Зу	Act	ion	Result	Tally			

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
9/4/2019	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
9/13/2019	1	CITY CLERK	DRAFT SUBMITTED		
9/16/2019	0	JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	3:0
9/24/2019	1	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	15:0
10/4/2019	1	MAYOR	SIGNED		

190818

## SUBSTITUTE 1

## THE CHAIR

Substitute resolution authorizing payment of the settlement of claims raised by Deron Love.

This substitute resolution authorizes payment of the settlement of *Deron Love v. Rodolfo Gomez, Jr.,*, Milwaukee County Circuit Court Case Number 14-CV-8608 in the amount of \$100,000.

Whereas, Plaintiff Deron Love filed a civil rights lawsuit against Rodolfo Gomez, Jr., in his capacity as an employee of the City of Milwaukee Police Department alleging the use of excessive force, and

Whereas, the City participated in mediation, which resulted in proposed resolution of the lawsuit with the amount of \$100,000, with certain terms and conditions; and

Whereas plaintiff has accepted the terms and conditions of the proposed resolution, and

Whereas, the City Attorney recommends and the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee deems it expeditious and just to pay the offered amount; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that proper City officers be and hereby are authorized and directed to issue a check for \$100,000., payable to Walter W. Stern Trust Account, 920 85<sup>th</sup> Street #123, Kenosha, WI 53143, in full and final payment of any claims raised in the subject lawsuit, upon receipt of a Release of Claims, approved as to form and execution by the City Attorney; said amount to be charged to Damages and Claims Account-636505 - Fund No. 0001 - Organization 1490 - Program 2632 - Sub

Class S118. City Attorney HHH:hhh September 12, 2019